503702220 02/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3748861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIKA KIKUCHI	01/12/2016
YUJI TABATA	01/12/2016
TAKERU YAMAKAWA	01/15/2016
TAKASHI MATSUHIRA	01/18/2016
NAOKO WATANABE	01/13/2016
NATSUKI KUBOTA	01/12/2016
KAORI KANEDA	01/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEIJI SEIKA PHARMA CO., LTD.
Street Address:	4-16, KYOBASHI 2-CHOME, CHUO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-8002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14903707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.3000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, ateckman@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. SMYTH

Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046124-5439
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANICE H. LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Janice H. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2016

PATENT 503702220 REEL: 037784 FRAME: 0797

Total Attachments: 2

source=046124-5439-Assignment#page1.tif source=046124-5439-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037784 FRAME: 0798

ASSIGNMENT

When	reas, I/we,			
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>		
		c/o Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Ltd.,		
()	Chika KIKUCHI	760, Morooka-cho, Kohoku-ku,		
7		Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 222-8567 Japan		
		c/o Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Ltd.,		
2)	Yuji TABATA	760, Morooka-cho, Kohoku-ku,		
_		Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 222-8567 Japan		
		c/o Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Ltd.,		
)	Takeru YAMAKAWA	760, Morooka-cho, Kohoku-ku,		
		Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 222-8567 Japan		
		c/o Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Ltd.,		
.)	Takashi MATSUHIRA	760, Morooka-cho, Kohoku-ku,		
		Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 222-8567 Japan		
	THE RESIDENCE OF A STRAIN	c/o Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Ltd.,		
)	Naoko WATANABE	760, Morooka-cho, Kohoku-ku,		
		Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 222-8567 Japan		
`\	NI a dament see see see see a	c/o Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Ltd.,		
•)	Natsuki KUBOTA	760, Morooka-cho, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 222-8567 Japan		
		c/o Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Ltd.,		
7)	Kaori KANEDA	760, Morooka-cho, Kohoku-ku,		
)	INGOVE INTELLEMENTS	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 222-8567 Japan		
	± ±	s Patent of the United States of America	therefor on even date herewith un	lless otherwise
	ated below:			
	ated below: filed onJanu	s Patent of the United States of America		less otherwise
	ated below: filed on	ary 8, 2016, Serial No.		
	ated below: filed on	d.		
	ated below: filed on Janu Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Ltd 4-16, Kyobash	d. i 2-chome,		
	ated below: filed on Janu Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Ltd 4-16, Kyobash	d.		
ndic	ated below: filed on Janu Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Ltd. 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky	d. i 2-chome, 70 104-8002 Japan	. 14/903707	; and
ndic assi	ated below: filed on Janu Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Ltd. 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire	d. i 2-chome,	. 14/903707	; and
ndic assi;	ated below: filed on Janu Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Lta 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire ats to be obtained therefor;	d. i 2-chome, to 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application	on and invention, and to any United	; and
assi; ater	ated below: filed on Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Lta 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire ats to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know	d. i 2-chome, o 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application	on and invention, and to any Unitedation from assignee, the receipt of	; and d States which is
assi ater	ated below: filed on Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Ltd. 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire tts to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign	d. i 2-chome, ro 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application of the strength	on and invention, and to any United ation from assignee, the receipt of and set over, and do hereby sell, as	; and d States which is ssign, transfer,
assi ater	ated below: filed on Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Ltd. 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire tts to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign	d. i 2-chome, o 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application	on and invention, and to any United ation from assignee, the receipt of and set over, and do hereby sell, as	; and d States which is ssign, transfer,
assi ater eret	ated below: filed on Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Ltd., 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire that to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign set over unto the assignee, its lawf	d. i. 2-chome, io 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application of the consideration of the consid	on and invention, and to any United ation from assignee, the receipt of and set over, and do hereby sell, as tire right, title, and interest in and	; and d States which is ssign, transfer, to this
assi, ater eret nd s	ated below: filed on Janu Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Lta 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire ats to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign set over unto the assignee, its lawf attion and this application, and all of	d. i. 2-chome, io 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application of the consideration of the consid	on and invention, and to any United ation from assignee, the receipt of and set over, and do hereby sell, as atire right, title, and interest in and d all Letters Patent of the United St	d States which is ssign, transfer, to this tates which
assi; ater eret and s nver	ated below: filed on Janu Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Ltd. 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire ats to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign set over unto the assignee, its lawf attion and this application, and all elegranted thereon, and all reissue	d. i 2-chome, io 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application of the state of t	on and invention, and to any United ation from assignee, the receipt of and set over, and do hereby sell, as natire right, title, and interest in and dall Letters Patent of the United Stand request the Commissioner of Pa	d States which is ssign, transfer, to this tates which atents and
assi; ater erek nd s nver nay	ated below: filed on Janu Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Lta 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire atts to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign set over unto the assignee, its lawf attion and this application, and all be granted thereon, and all reissue emarks of the United States to iss	d. i. 2-chome, io 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application of the street of the	on and invention, and to any United ation from assignee, the receipt of and set over, and do hereby sell, as natire right, title, and interest in and dall Letters Patent of the United Stand request the Commissioner of Pa	; and d States which is ssign, transfer, to this tates which atents and
assi ater erek nd s nver nay	sted below: filed on Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Ltd., 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire that to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign set over unto the assignee, its lawf intion and this application, and all be granted thereon, and all reissue emarks of the United States to iss rdance with the terms of this Assignance	d. i 2-chome, io 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application of the state of t	on and invention, and to any United ation from assignee, the receipt of and set over, and do hereby sell, as a tire right, title, and interest in and d all Letters Patent of the United Stand request the Commissioner of Para assignee, its successors and assignee.	; and d States which is ssign, transfer, to this tates which atents and gns, in
assi ater erek nd s nver nay	sted below: filed on Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Ltd., 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire that to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign set over unto the assignee, its lawf intion and this application, and all be granted thereon, and all reissue emarks of the United States to iss rdance with the terms of this Assignance	d. i 2-chome, io 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application of the state of t	on and invention, and to any United ation from assignee, the receipt of and set over, and do hereby sell, as a tire right, title, and interest in and d all Letters Patent of the United Stand request the Commissioner of Para assignee, its successors and assignee.	; and d States which is ssign, transfer, to this tates which atents and gns, in
assi ater eret nd s aver nay rad	sted below: filed on Janua Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Lta 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire ats to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign set over unto the assignee, its lawf attion and this application, and all the granted thereon, and all reissue emarks of the United States to iss rdance with the terms of this Assignance.	d. i 2-chome, io 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application of the solid sassigned, transferred, ful successors and assigns, MY/OUR endivisions, and continuations thereof, and esthereof; and I/WE hereby authorize a usual Letters Patent for this invention to gnment; ovenant and agree that I/WE will, without the solid same and agree that I/WE will, without the solid same and agree that I/WE will, without the solid same and agree that I/WE will, without the solid same and agree that I/WE will, without the solid same and agree that I/WE will, without the solid same and agree that I/WE will, without the solid same and agree that I/WE will, without the solid same and agree that I/WE will, without the solid same and agree that I/WE will, without the solid same and agree that I/WE will, without the solid same and agree that I/WE will, without the solid same and agree that I/WE will, without the solid same and same agree that I/WE will, without the solid same and same agree that I/WE will, without the solid same agree that I/WE will s	on and invention, and to any United ation from assignee, the receipt of and set over, and do hereby sell, as natire right, title, and interest in and dall Letters Patent of the United Stand request the Commissioner of Para assignee, its successors and assignee out further consideration, community	; and d States which is ssign, transfer, to this tates which atents and gns, in
assignater erek	sted below: filed on Janu Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Lta 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire ats to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign set over unto the assignee, its lawf attion and this application, and all be granted thereon, and all reissue emarks of the United States to iss rdance with the terms of this Assign AND, I/WE HEREBY further canee, its successors and assigns, an	d. i 2-chome, io 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application of the state of t	on and invention, and to any United ation from assignee, the receipt of and set over, and do hereby sell, as natire right, title, and interest in and dall Letters Patent of the United Stand request the Commissioner of Para assignee, its successors and assignee out further consideration, communities invention and testify in any legal	d States which is ssign, transfer, to this tates which atents and gns, in icate with a proceeding,
assi; ater eret and s aver ay rad cco: ssig	filed on Janu Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Lta 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire tts to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign set over unto the assignee, its lawf attion and this application, and all e be granted thereon, and all reissue emarks of the United States to iss rdance with the terms of this Assi AND, I/WE HEREBY further c gnee, its successors and assigns, at all lawful papers when called upo	d. i. 2-chome, io 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application of the successors and assigned, transferred, ful successors and assigns, MY/OUR endivisions, and continuations thereof, and es thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize a use all Letters Patent for this invention to gnment; ovenant and agree that I/WE will, without facts known to ME/US respecting the onto do so, execute and deliver all paper	on and invention, and to any United ation from assignee, the receipt of and set over, and do hereby sell, as natire right, title, and interest in and dall Letters Patent of the United Stand request the Commissioner of Propagation and assignee, its successors and assigned that the consideration, communities invention and testify in any legal results that may be necessary or desirable.	; and d States which is ssign, transfer, to this tates which atents and gns, in icate with proceeding, ble to perfect
assignater	filed on Janua Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Lta 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire tts to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign set over unto the assignee, its lawf attion and this application, and all a be granted thereon, and all reissue emarks of the United States to iss redance with the terms of this Assi AND, I/WE HEREBY further c gnee, its successors and assigns, at all lawful papers when called upo ittle to this invention in said assign	d. i 2-chome, io 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application of the state of t	on and invention, and to any United ation from assignee, the receipt of and set over, and do hereby sell, as a tire right, title, and interest in and d all Letters Patent of the United Stand request the Commissioner of Paragraphics assignee, its successors and assignee to the further consideration, communities invention and testify in any legal are that may be necessary or desiral all divisional, continuation, and rei	; and d States which is ssign, transfer, to this tates which atents and gns, in icate with I proceeding, ole to perfect ssue
assignate tippli	filed on Janua Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Lta 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire ats to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign set over unto the assignee, its lawf attion and this application, and all a be granted thereon, and all reissue emarks of the United States to iss redance with the terms of this Assi AND, I/WE HEREBY further c gnee, its successors and assigns, at all lawful papers when called upo ittle to this invention in said assign ications, make all rightful oaths ar	d. i 2-chome, io 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application of the state of t	on and invention, and to any United ation from assignee, the receipt of and set over, and do hereby sell, as a tire right, title, and interest in and d all Letters Patent of the United Stand request the Commissioner of Parassignee, its successors and assignee to the further consideration, communities invention and testify in any legal are that may be necessary or desirable all divisional, continuation, and rei id assignee, its successors and assignee.	; and d States which is ssign, transfer, to this tates which atents and gns, in icate with proceeding, the proceeding, the profect ssue tigns, to obtain
assignassign the timplimd control	filed on Janua Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Lta 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire its to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign set over unto the assignee, its lawf attion and this application, and all reissue emarks of the United States to iss rdance with the terms of this Assign AND, I/WE HEREBY further comee, its successors and assigns, at all lawful papers when called upo ittle to this invention in said assign ications, make all rightful oaths ar enforce proper patent protection for	d. i 2-chome, io 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application of the state of t	on and invention, and to any United ation from assignee, the receipt of and set over, and do hereby sell, as a tire right, title, and interest in and d all Letters Patent of the United Stand request the Commissioner of Paragraphics its successors and assignee, its successors and assignee in that may be necessary or desirable all divisional, continuation, and reigid assignee, its successors and assignee understood that any expense	; and d States which is ssign, transfer, to this tates which atents and gns, in icate with proceeding, the proceeding, the profect ssue tigns, to obtain
assignassign he ti	filed on Janua Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Lta 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire its to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign set over unto the assignee, its lawf attion and this application, and all reissue emarks of the United States to iss rdance with the terms of this Assign AND, I/WE HEREBY further comee, its successors and assigns, at all lawful papers when called upo ittle to this invention in said assign ications, make all rightful oaths ar enforce proper patent protection for	d. i 2-chome, io 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application of the state of t	on and invention, and to any United ation from assignee, the receipt of and set over, and do hereby sell, as a tire right, title, and interest in and d all Letters Patent of the United Stand request the Commissioner of Paragraphics its successors and assignee, its successors and assignee in that may be necessary or desirable all divisional, continuation, and reigid assignee, its successors and assignee understood that any expense	; and d States which is ssign, transfer, to this tates which atents and gns, in icate with proceeding, the proceeding, the profect ssue tigns, to obtain
assignassign assign ass	filed on Janua Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Lta 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire its to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign set over unto the assignee, its lawf attion and this application, and all reissue emarks of the United States to iss rdance with the terms of this Assign AND, I/WE HEREBY further comee, its successors and assigns, at all lawful papers when called upo ittle to this invention in said assign ications, make all rightful oaths ar enforce proper patent protection for	d. i 2-chome, io 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application of the state of t	on and invention, and to any United ation from assignee, the receipt of and set over, and do hereby sell, as a tire right, title, and interest in and d all Letters Patent of the United Stand request the Commissioner of Paragraphics its successors and assignee, its successors and assignee in that may be necessary or desirable all divisional, continuation, and reigid assignee, its successors and assignee understood that any expense	; and d States which is ssign, transfer, to this tates which atents and gns, in icate with proceeding, the pro
assignassign he ti	filed on Janua Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Lta 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire its to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign set over unto the assignee, its lawf intion and this application, and all be granted thereon, and all reissue emarks of the United States to iss rdance with the terms of this Assignance with the terms of this Assignance, its successors and assigns, an all lawful papers when called upo ittle to this invention in said assign ications, make all rightful oaths ar enforce proper patent protection foution of such papers shall be born	d. i 2-chome, to 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application of the state of t	on and invention, and to any United ation from assignee, the receipt of and set over, and do hereby sell, as a tire right, title, and interest in and d all Letters Patent of the United Stand request the Commissioner of Paragraphics its successors and assignee, its successors and assignee in that may be necessary or desiral all divisional, continuation, and rei id assignee, its successors and assignees, its successors and as	; and d States which is ssign, transfer, to this tates which atents and gas, in icate with l proceeding, ble to perfect ssue igns, to obtain e incident to the
assignassign the timplimd control	filed on Janua Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Lta 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire its to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign set over unto the assignee, its lawf intion and this application, and all be granted thereon, and all reissue emarks of the United States to iss rdance with the terms of this Assignance with the terms of this Assignance, its successors and assigns, an all lawful papers when called upo ittle to this invention in said assign ications, make all rightful oaths ar enforce proper patent protection foution of such papers shall be born	d. i 2-chome, to 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application of the state of t	on and invention, and to any United ation from assignee, the receipt of and set over, and do hereby sell, as a tire right, title, and interest in and d all Letters Patent of the United Stand request the Commissioner of Paragraphics its successors and assignee, its successors and assignee in that may be necessary or desirable all divisional, continuation, and reigid assignee, its successors and assignee understood that any expense	; and d States which is ssign, transfer, to this tates which atents and gas, in icate with l proceeding, ble to perfect ssue igns, to obtain e incident to the
ndic assignater assign he ti appli	filed on Janua Whereas Meiji Seika Pharma Co., Lta 4-16, Kyobash Chuo-ku, Toky gnee), desires to acquire the entire its to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign set over unto the assignee, its lawf intion and this application, and all be granted thereon, and all reissue emarks of the United States to iss rdance with the terms of this Assignance with the terms of this Assignance, its successors and assigns, an all lawful papers when called upo ittle to this invention in said assign ications, make all rightful oaths ar enforce proper patent protection foution of such papers shall be born	d. i 2-chome, io 104-8002 Japan e right, title and interest in the application of the state of t	on and invention, and to any United ation from assignee, the receipt of and set over, and do hereby sell, as a tire right, title, and interest in and d all Letters Patent of the United Stand request the Commissioner of Paragraphics its successors and assignee, its successors and assignee in that may be necessary or desiral all divisional, continuation, and rei id assignee, its successors and assignees, its successors and as	; and d States which is ssign, transfer, to this tates which atents and gns, in icate with proceeding, ble to perfect ssue igns, to obtain incident to the

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Chika KIKUCHI

Name:

2):	Juji Takate	January 12, 2016
Name:	Yuji TABATA	
3):	Takeru Jamahawa	January 15, 2016
Name:	Takeru YĂMAKAWA	
4):	Takashi Matsuhira	January 18,2016.
Name :	Takashi MATSUHIRA	,
5):	Naoko Watanabe	January 13, 2016
Name:	Naoko WATANABE	(
6):	Natsuki Hubota	January 12, 2016
Name :	Natsuki KUBOTA	
7):	Kaori Kaneda	January 15, 2016
Name:	Kaori KANEDA	